GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELIA FILALWA ARTHES DELECTIVE SERVICE, CONNAUGHT PLACE

Se 6 OFS / ms/ 2011/1994EX DELHI-110 COL PERE SAFETY CERTIFICATES

Dated: 16 / 08/11

Condition that the building at plot no. 14-24, located at Udyog Nagar, Peera Garlii, Delhi, is comprised of basement, ground floor, mezzanine and first floor only was issued NOC vided letter no. 166 DES MS 88 BP 45 dated [1401-1938]. The premises was re-inspected by the officer concerned of this department along with Director of Welcome Shoes Pvt. Ltd., and observed that the owner occupier have deemed compiled with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements under Rule 33 of the Delhi fine Service Rules 2010 and found that all the fire prevention and fire safety requirements are maintained in good working condition and there is no additional construction and therefore, the premises is fit for occupancy class Group Class G (a) (ii) hence, NOC is renewed w. e. f.-† (-108/14--- for a period of three years in accordance with Rule 36 unless renewed under Rule 37 or sooner cancelled under Rule 40 and subject to compliance of the conditions under rule 38 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010.

Issued on/. 6./.08/11...... at New Delhi by.

(A.K.SHARMA)
DIRECTOR
Delhi Fire Service

Copy to :-

- Director of Welcome Shoes Pvl. Ltd., H-24, Udyog Nagar, Peera Garhi, Delhi. CONDITIONS FOR THE VALIDITY OF FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
 - All the fire safety arrangement provided their in shall be maintained in good working conditions at all time. The owner/occupier shall submit a declaration every year in form 'K' provided in the first shedule of Delhi Fire Service Rule 2010. This is available on www.dfs.delhigovt.nic.in.
 - Any loss of life or property due to non-functional fire safety measure shall be at the responsibility of the management.
 - 3. The trained fire fighting staff should be available round the clock.
 - Any deviation, with regards to construction etc shall be verified the concerned building sanctioning agency.
 - 5. The basement shall be used strictly as per the provision of building Bye-Laws.
 - 6. This certificate cannot be treated in any case for regularizations of unauthorized construction unauthorized use of land if any.

May kindly pursue the letter no. nil dated nil received from Director, welcome Shoes wherein renewal of NOC from fire safety point of view is requested for the factory premises located at H-24, Udyog Nagar, Peeragarhi, Delhi. This factory was issued guidelines vide letter no. F.6/MS/DFS/84/BP/652 dtd.23-08-1984 through Executive Engineer (Bldg.) M.C.D. On receiving the compliance of fire safety guidelines N.O.C. was issued vide letter no. F.6/DFS/MS/88/BP/45 dtd 11-01-1988.

During the course of inspection it was observed that building is comprised of basement, ground and first floor only. Fire Safety arrangements were checked as per guidelines and point wise detail are given below:-

S.No.	Fire Safety provisions	Provided/Not Provided	Remarks
1.	Access to building	Abutting 45 feet wide road, Entrance gate is 5 mtrs. wide,	
2.	Number, width type and arrangement of exits	Two staircase are provided, diagonally opposite to each other Width is 1,5 mtrs. Each.	Two staircase, diagonally opp. To each other are provided width is 1.5 mtr. each
3.	Protection of Exits by means of fire check door (s) and or pressurization	Fire check doors with one hour rating are provided in the basement.	is inti-cacii
4.	Compartmentation	Provided	Not mentioned in the guidelines
5.	Smoke Management System	Provided	Not mentioned in the guidelines
6.	Fire Extinguishers	8 A.B.C. Cap. 4,5 kg each, 3 Co2 cap. 4.5 kg. Each, bearing ISI mark are provided.	/ gardennes
7.	First Aid Hose Reels	Provided, 2 hose reels at each floor having 36 mtr. hose reel terminating into a shut off nozzle of 5 mm bore.	
8.	Automatic Fire detection and alarming system	Not required	Not mentioned in the guidelines.
9.	MOEF A	Not required	Not mentioned in the guidelines.
10.	Public Address System	Not required	Not mentioned in the guidelines.
11.	Automatic Sprinkler System	Not Required.	The Committee of the Co
12.	Internal Hydrants and Yard Hydrants	Not required	Not mentioned in the guidelines.
13.	Pumping Arrangements	Main pump 1680 lpm, head 65 mtr. jockey pump 220	B.B.L. does not specify the capacity of pump

Exit Signage	Not required	Not mentioned in the guidelines
Provision of Lifts	Not required	Not mentioned in the guidelines
Standby power Supply	Provided, 75 KVA	
Refuge area	Not required	Not mentioned in the guidelines
Fire Control Room	Not required	Not mentioned in the guidelines.
Special Fire Protection Systems for Protection of Special Risks	Not required	Not mentioned in the guidelines.

Keeping in view of satisfactory compliance the fire safety certificate may be renewed. The "Form H" is put up accordingly for favor of signature please.

Dy C.F.O. (con leaver)